PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 037410 Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXGEN, INC.	12/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	102 VANDER HORCK ST.	
City:	BRITTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57430-2009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7036705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)339-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6053363890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: WOODS FULLER SHULTZ & SMITH P.C. ATTN: J

300 SOUTH PHILLIPS AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. PROEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=02140602#page1.tif source=02140602#page2.tif source=02142169#page1.tif source=02142168#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037448 FRAME: 0419** 503637037

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, NEXGEN, INC. (hereinafter called "NEXGEN"), a corporation of South Dakota having its principal office at 102 VANDER HORCK ST., BRITTON, SD 57430-2009, owns United States Patent No. 7,036,705 issued May 2, 2006 (and based upon U.S. Patent application no. 10/368,984 filed on February 18, 2003) and entitled "AUTOMATED MULTIPLE POINT FASTENER DRIVING SYSTEM" (hereinafter called "said patent");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NEXGEN has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY INNOVATIONS, LLC

(hereinafter called "Company"), a limited liability company of SOUTH DAKOTA having its principal office at 102 VANDER HORCK ST., BRITTON, SD 57430-2009, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said patent, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any said application including any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

NEXGEN further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 037448 FRAME: 0420 And NEXGEN does hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

NEXGEN does hereby further warrant that it has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that NEXGEN has good right to assign the same to Company without encumbrance.

NEXGEN does also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

In witness whereof, Drew Fredrickson, in his capacity as President of NEXGEN, has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

DREW FREDRICKSON
President of NEXGEN, INC.

COUNTY OF Brown) SS

On this 2014 day of <u>December</u>, 2015, before me personally appeared the above-named DREW FREDRICKSON personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

KURTIS ALDENTALER SERIL NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA hufthta Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 037448 FRAME: 0421

503634696 01/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DREW FREDRICKSON	12/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	102 VANDER HORCK STREET
City:	BRITTON
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57430-2009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7036705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)339-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 605-336-3890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: WOODS FULLER SHULTZ & SMITH ATTN: J

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH PHILLIPS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. PROEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=02140602#page1.tif source=02140602#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037448 FRAME: 0422 RECORDED: 01/06/2016